DocuSign Envelope ID: A51F4A63-FO9E-41E9-89E8-DC746C529B9A

Department of

MANAGEMENT
SERVICES

We serve those who serve Florida

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: 5
Contract No.: 43211500-WSCA-15-ACS
Contract Name: Computer Equipment, Peripherals, and Services

This Contract Amendment to Contract No. 43211500-WSCA-15-ACS is made by the State of
Florida, Department of Management Services (“Department”) and Pure Storage Inc.
(“Contractor”), with its principal place of business located at 650 Castro St., Ste 260, Mountain
View, CA 94041, collectively referred to herein as the “Parties.”

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into Contract No. 43211500-WSCA-15-ACS, on August 15,
2015, for the provision of Computer Equipment, Peripherals, and Services;

WHEREAS, the Parties agreed that the ACS may be amended by mutual agreement as
provided in Section 42, Modification of Terms, of the PUR 1000 incorporated into the ACS;

WHEREAS, the Parties agree to renew the Contract, pursuant to Section 26, Renewal, of the
PUR 1000;

WHEREAS, the ACS was subsequently renewed through July 31, 2022;

WHEREAS, the State of Minnesota NASPO Master Agreement No. MNWNC-125 term was
amended to reflect a new Master Agreement expiration date of February 28, 2023; and

WHEREAS the Secretary has reevaluated the Master Agreement and determined that use of
the Master Agreement remains cost-effective and the best value to the state.

ACCORDINGLY, and in consideration of the mutual promises contained in the Contract
documents, the Parties agree as follows:

. Contract Renewal. The Contract is renewed for a period of seven (7) months, pursuant to the
same terms and conditions except as amended herein, with a new Contract expiration date of
February 28, 2023.

Il. Conflict. To the extent any of the terms of this Amendment conflict with the terms of the
Contract, the terms of this Amendment shall control.

lll. Effect. Unless otherwise modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions contained in
the Contract shall continue in full force and effect. This Amendment is effective when signed by
both Parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment by their duly authorized
representatives.

Rev.9/7/21



DocuSign Envelope ID: A51F4A63-FO9E-41E9-89E8-DC746C529B9A

Department of

MANAGEMENT
SERVICES

We serve those who serve Florida

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: 5
Contract No.: 43211500-WSCA-15-ACS
Contract Name: Computer Equipment, Peripherals, and Services

State of Florida: Contractor:
Department of Management Services Pure Storage Inc.

DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:

Michkacl Wistman

By: /an By: [e@@ewmr
Name: Pedro Allende Name: Michael Wiseman
Title: Secretary Title: Vice President, Public Sector
Date: 7/26/2022 | 9:37 AM EDT Date:6/28/2022 | 11:53 AM PDT

Rev.9/7/21



